
2022

2010/7
3/2006

ހދުާ އބިރްހާމިް

272022



2020 2020 2020 2021 2021 2021

-        7,107,484  -        -        8,916,505  -         5

-        11,240    -        -        -        -         6

-        50,239    -        -        -        108,759    7

20,420    149,879   -        1,390,995  -        -         8

-        -        -        -        -        -         9

-        -        -        -        -        -         10

-        355,375   -        -        127,741    3,900     11

-        -        -        -        -        815,388    12

20,420    7,674,217  -        1,390,995  9,044,246 928,047   

-        -        -        -        -        3,684,640  13

-        -        -        -        -        9,500     14

-        -        -        -        -        196,650    15

-        -        -        -        -        1,313,703   16

-        -        -        -        -        -         17

-        -        -        -        -        2,840     18

-        -        -        -        -        76,929     19

-        -        -        -        -        532,370    20

-        -        -        -        -        -         21

22

312022



-        -        -        -        -         7

-        -        -        -        -        42,372     8

-        841,324   -        385,108   -        -         9

-        -        -        -        -        -         10

-        -        -        -        -        -         11

-        -        -        -        -        -         12

-        -        -        -        -        -         13

-        841,324   -        385,108   -        5,859,004  

-        46,750    -        -        58,595     24

-        46,750    -        -        58,595    

-        -        -        -        -        -         

-        888,074   -        385,108   -        5,917,599  

20,420    6,786,143  -        1,005,887  9,044,246 (4,989,552) 

-        -        -        -        -        -         

20,420    6,786,143  -        1,005,887  9,044,246 (4,989,552) 25



ރވިއަޒިކްރުި ބޖަޓެާ 
ހިނގި /ލބިނުު ފއަސިާ

ޚރަދަގުެ ތފަތާު

ި  އހަރަު ތރެގޭއަ

ލބިނުު 
ު/ފއަސިާ ހިނގި ޚރަދަ

ބޖަޓެްރވިއަޒިކްރުި 
ކއަނުސްލިނުް 
ފސާކްރުި ބޖަޓެް

ނޓޯް

2022 2022 2022 2022

2,410,315           6,073,765        8,484,080        8,470,680        25

-                     -                   -                   -                   41

-                     -                   -                   -                   42

-                     -                   -                   -                   43

-                     -                   -                   -                   44

2,410,315           6,073,765        8,484,080        8,470,680        

1,635,402           3554851.21 5,190,253        5,118,503        26

22,356                129788.56 152,145           152,145           27

19,440                9,500               28,940             28,940             28

59,850                196,650           256,500           183,600           29

163,399              1,313,703        1,477,102        1,613,102        30

2,464                  198,536           201,000           201,000           36

1,902,911           6015169.79 8,130,780        7,986,880        

-                     -                   -                   -                   37

258,900              -                   258,900           370,900           38

35,805                58,595             94,400             112,900           39

-                     -                   -                   -                   40

294,705              58,595             353,300           483,800           

-                     -                   -                   -                   41

-                     -                   -                   -                   42

-                     -                   -                   -                   43

-                     -                   -                   -                   44

-                     -                   -                   -                   

2,197,616           6,073,765        8,484,080        8,470,680        

2,197,616           

312022



1    

2    

2.1 

2.2 

312022

2010/7
3/2006

7/2010
232011

7/201023
89101112



2.3 

2.4 

1     

2     

2006/3

12022
312022

12022312022
30

2022



2.5 

2.6 

2.7 

2.8 

2.9 

2.10 

12022312022
30

2022

12022312022

30

312022
272022

2.11

2.12

5



2.10.1       

2.10.2       

2.11    

2.12        

312022

152022

312022
30

30



2.13 

2.14 

2.15 

2.16 

2.17 

2.18 



2.19 



-         

-          20202021

-          20212022

-          

-         

3



2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

1,190,149  1,190,149    2,554,983    2,554,983    

7,107,484  7,107,484  8,916,505    8,916,505    -        

4,436,079  4,436,079  6,391,847    6391847.21 -        

116,422   116,422   -        116,422     116,422     

2,554,983 2,554,983 -        2,408,236   2,408,236   -        

3,745,132  1,190,149    4,963,219   2,408,236   2,554,983   

5    



4

312022



2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

         - 

         - 

         - 

0

         - 

         - 

         - 

         - 

11240

11240 0          - 

         - 

6



         - 

         - 

         - 

         - 

         - 

         - 

         - 

7

51



2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

    108,759 

     61,009 

     50,239          -      47,750 

         - 

         -          - 

         -      50,239          -          -          -     108,759 

     42,372 

         -          -          -          -          -      66,387 

         -          -          -          -          -      66,387 

8



2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

     20,420      149,879    1,390,995 

     20,420     149,879          -    1,390,995          -          - 

    841,324      385,108 

         -     841,324          -     385,108          -          - 

     20,420     (691,445)          -    1,005,887          -          - 

     20,420     (691,445)          -    1,005,887          -          - 

9



2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

       -          -          -          -          -          -   

       -          -          -          -          -          -   

       -          -          -          -          -          -   

       -          -          -          -          -          -   

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

-        -        -        01

-        -        -        -        -        -        

10



-        -        -        01

-        -        -        -        -        -        

-        -        -        -        -        -        

-        -        -        -        -        -        

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

3900

0 0 3,000       

355375 0 445825.25 900        

48

11



-         355,375     -         -         445,825     3,900      

0 276000

42084.64

-         -         -         -         318,085     -         

-          355,375     -          -          127,741      3,900       

-         355,375     -         -         127,741     3,900      

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

815,388     

-        -        -        -        -        815,388     

12



-        -        -        -        -        -        

-        -        -        -        -        815,388     

-        815,388     

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

2,196,760    

179,966     

1,178,126    

129,789     

       -          -          -          -          -      3,684,640 

13



2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

9,500       221001
221002
221003
221004

       -          -          -          -   -              9,500 

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

-        58,383      222001

15

14



2,015       222002
222003

-        93,865      222005
145        222006

-        23,997      222008
615        222009

17,630      222010
222011
222999

       -          -          -          -   -            196,650 

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

-        36,401      223001
-        946,737     223002
-        26,591      223004

223006
223007

16



223008
223009

11,118       223011
58,748      223016
23,390      223017
191,028     223013
13,060      223012

223999
6,630       223003

       -          -          -          -   -           1,313,703 

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

17



       -          -          -          -          -          -   

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

2,840       

       -          -          -          -          -        2,840 

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

1,173       226001

18

19



43,330      226002
226006

31,206      226007
226010

1,160       226014
60         226016

226017
       -          -          -          -   -             76,929 

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

-        -        -        -        -        

20



2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

532,370     

       -          -          -          -          -        532,370 

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022   

198,536     

 

 

 

 

-      -      -      -      -      198,536   

22

21



2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

28,915      49,745        423001
20,371      423002

  423006
  423007

46,750      8,850         423008
423999

       -        96,036        -          -          -        58,595 

23



31 31

2021 2022    

-           -           

-          -          

24



25  

2021 2022

7,107,484 8916505
3,656,530

10,764,014 8,916,505

4,436,079 6,391,847

30

6,327,935 2,524,658

445825.25



2022 2022 2022 2022   

981,085      2196759.58 3,177,845      3,098,220      

118,438      179966.03 298,404      298,404       

535,878      1178125.6 1,714,004      1,721,879      

1,635,402     3554851.21 5,190,253     5,118,503      

2022 2022 2022 2022   

22,356       129,789        152,145       152,145       213006

22,356       129,789       152,145      152,145       

2022 2022 2022 2022   

2,740        9,500         12,240       12,240        221001
-           221002

16,700       -            16,700        16,700        221003-           221004
19,440       9,500        28,940       28,940       

26

27

28



2022 2022 2022 2022   

2,717        58,383        61,100        41,100        222001
4,285        2,015         6,300        15,300        222002
33,635       93,865        127,500       76,500        222005

955         145          1,100         5,100         222006
3,303        23,997        27,300        30,300        222008
615-         615          5,100         222009

12,470       17,630         30,100        5,100         222010
3,100        -           3,100         5,100         222011
-         -          222999

59,850       196649.83 256,500      183,600       

14015

2022 2022 2022 2022   

4,399        36,401        40,800        40,800        223001
50,263       946,737        997,000       1,020,000      223002
65,209       26,591        91,800        91,800        223004
2,312        23,390        25,702        5,202         223017
320         -           320          220,320       223007

1,530        -           1,530        1,530         223009
9,282        11,118         20,400       20,400        223011
452         58,748        59,200       70,200        223016

3,570        6,630         10,200        10,200        223003
7,640        13,060        20,700        10,200        223012
16,422       191,028        207,450       120,450       223013

-         -           -          -          223999

2,000        -           2,000        2,000         223024
163,399      1313703.18 1,477,102     1,613,102      

29

30



2022 2022 2022 2022   

-         -           -          -          

2022 2022 2022 2022   

1,200        -           1,200        10,200        225003

9,820        380          10,200        10,200        225004
2,640        2,460         5,100        5,100         225006
13,660        2,840         16,500        25,500        

2022 2022 2022 2022   

3,827        1,173         5,000        36,750        226001
7,670        43,330        51,000        51,000        226002

-           226005

144,794      31,206        176,000       51,000        226007

14,140       1,160         15,300        15,300        226014
1,980        60           2,040        2,040         226016

-           226015
-           226017

172,411      76929.01 249,340      156,090       

2022 2022 2022 2022   

31

32

33

34



-         

-         -          -         -          

2022 2022 2022 2022   

13,500       1,500         15,000        15,000        228004
-         228009

1,380        530,620       532,000       481,000       228010
11,748       252          12000 12000 228999

-         -         -         
-         

26,628       532,372       559000 508000

2022 2022 2022 2022   

2,464        198,536        201,000       201,000       

-          

-          

-          

-          

2,464        198,536        201,000       201,000       

.

2022 2022 2022 2022   

-         
 

36

37

35



-         
 

-         
 

-          -           -          -          

2022 2022 2022 2022   

160,900      160,900       260,900       421003
98,000       98,000        110,000        422999

-          

258,900       -           258,900       370,900       

2022 2022 2022 2022   

22,575       49744.79 72,320        87,320          423001
-           423002

12,080       12,080        12,080        423003
-             423007

1,150        8,850         10,000        13,500          423008
-           424001

35,805       58594.79 94,400       112,900       

2022 2022 2022 2022   

-         -          -         -          

38

39

40



41

2022 2022 2022 2022

         -            -   

         -            -   

         -            -   

         -   

        -            -           -            -   

         -            -   

         -            -   

         -            -   

         -            -   

        -            -           -            -   

47



42

2022 2022 2022 2022

         -   

         -            -            -            -   

         -   

         -            -            -            -   

43

2022 2022 2022 2022

         -   01

         -            -            -            -   

         -   01

         -            -            -            -   

44

2022 2022 2022 2022

         -   

         -            -            -            -   

48



         -   

         -            -            -            -   



45    

45.1 

45.2 

45.3 

45.4 



45.5 

312022
31202230

312022



31 31

2021 2022

-           10,747,332     46.1

-           1,386,745     46.2

-           -          46.3

-           -          46.4

-           -          

-           -          46.5

-           -          46.6

-          12,134,077    

-           -          46.7

-           -          46.8

-           -          

-           -          46.9

-           -          46.10

-           -          46.11

-           -          46.12

-          -         

-          12,134,077    

46312022



2022
2022

2022

56

2022
2022

9,989,104     9,989,104    

230,741       49744.79 180,996     

308,232      51,000     257,232     

50,000       50,000      

18,224       18,224      

35,000       35,000     

116,031       10,010     106,021      

-          

10,747,332    -       -       145754.79 10,601,577   

-          

-          

-          

-         -       -       -       -        

-          

-         -       -       -       -        

10,747,332    -       -       145,755   10,601,577   

2022

1,386,745     1,386,745    

-           

-           

1,386,745     -         -         -        1,386,745    

-           

-           

46.1

46.2



-           

-           -         -         -        -         

1,386,745     -         -         -        1,386,745    

2021 2022

-         -       

2021 2022

-         -       

2021 2022

-         -       

2021 2022

-         -       

2021 2022

46.7

46.3

46.5

46.6

46.4



-          -        

-          -        

-         -       

2021 2022

-         -       

-         -       

-         -       

2021 2022

-         -       

2021 2022

-          -        

46.8

46.10

46.9



-          -        

-         -       

2021 2022

-         -       

2021 2022

-         -       

46.12

46.11



47

31 31

2021 2022

10,438,356     10,747,332     

1,386,745      

-          

-          

-          

-          

-          

10,438,356    12,134,077     

-          -          

-          

-          -          

-          

-          -          

-          

-          -          

10,438,356     12,134,077     



52

31 31

2021 2022

-         -         

-         -         

-           

-          

53


